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Methodology: ComRes interviewed 4,060 GB adults online between 1st - 7th May 2019. Data were weighted to be
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 1st to 6th May 2019

Table 1

Q1. If the UK takes part in the European Parliament elections at the end of May, to elect MEPs to the European Parliament, how likely would
you be to vote on a scale from 1 to 10, where 1 means you are certain NOT to vote and 10 means you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?
Base: All respondents

Page 1

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector

Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (@) (h) (i) (0 (k) ) (m) (n) (0) (p) (@)

Unweighted base 4060 1960 2100 425 596 679 743 634 983 1021 1422 1617 1174 1214 694 978 614 1582
Weighted base 4060 1981 2079 451 702 649 718 601 938 1153 1368 1539 1108 1141 824 987 628 1714
Absolutely certain (10) 1728 950 778 142 220 235 307 308 516 362 542 824 529 511 335 354 241 698
to vote 43% 48%B 37% 32% 31% 36% 43%CDe  51%CDEF 55%CDEF 31% 40%I 54%IJ 48%NO 45%0 4% 36% 38% 4%
(9) 315 163 152 41 54 70 45 34 72 95 115 106 88 93 70 65 54 135
8% 8% 7% 9% 8% 11%FGh 6% 6% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 7% 9% 8%

(8) 253 150 102 42 63 46 32 29 40 105 78 69 94 55 56 48 48 108
6% 8%B 5% 9%FGH 9%FGH 7%h 4% 5% 4% 9%JK 6% 5% 8%MO 5% 7% 5% 8% 6%

(7) 191 73 118 30 50 27 44 24 17 80 7 41 57 46 32 57 30 94
5% 4% 6%A 7%H 7%gH 4%H 6%H 4%H 2% 7%K 5%K 3% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5%

(6) 159 60 99 34 27 22 29 14 34 60 51 48 48 33 35 43 25 64
4% 3% 5%A 7%dEfGH 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 5%K 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4%

(5) 250 109 141 27 56 44 44 35 44 83 88 79 45 64 74 68 37 121
6% 6% 7% 6% 8%H 7% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 5% 4% 6% 9%LM 7%L 6% 7%

(4) 63 27 36 23 12 9 4 4 10 36 13 14 21 18 13 11 12 20
2% 1% 2% 5%DEFGH 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%JK 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%

(3 103 40 64 11 31 19 18 12 13 41 37 25 25 33 21 24 14 56
3% 2% 3% 2% 4%gH 3%h 2% 2% 1% 4%K 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%

(2) 156 75 81 18 27 28 26 18 38 46 55 55 31 65 22 38 33 63
4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6%LN 3% 4% 5% 4%

Certain not to vote (1) 488 225 263 35 88 81 101 83 100 124 182 183 103 131 101 154 74 198
12% 1% 13% 8% 13%c 12%c 14%C 14%C 1% 1% 13% 12% 9% 1% 12% 16%LM 12% 12%

NET: 8-10 2296 1263 1033 226 337 350 384 372 627 562 734 999 710 659 460 467 344 942
57% 64%B 50% 50% 48% 54% 53% 62%CDEF 67%CDEFg 49% 54%i 65%IJ 64%MNO  58%0 56%0 47% 55% 55%

NET: 4-7 664 270 394 113 145 103 120 78 104 258 223 182 171 160 153 180 104 299
16% 14% 19%A 25%EFGH 21%GH 16%H 17%H 13% 1% 22%JK 16%K 12% 15% 14% 19%M 18%m 16% 17%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c¢/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 1st to 6th May 2019

Table 1

Q1. If the UK takes part in the European Parliament elections at the end of May, to elect MEPs to the European Parliament, how likely would
you be to vote on a scale from 1 to 10, where 1 means you are certain NOT to vote and 10 means you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?
Base: All respondents

Page 2

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 Cc2 Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) () ()] (k) () (m) (n) (p) (@)
Weighted base 4060 1981 2079 451 702 649 718 601 938 1153 1368 1539 1108 1141 824 628 1714
NET: 1-3 747 340 408 64 147 129 145 112 151 211 273 263 159 229 144 120 317
18% 17% 20% 14% 21%ch 20%c 20%ch 19% 16% 18% 20% 17% 14% 20%L 17% 19% 18%
Prefer not to say 36 9 27 12 6 7 6 2 3 18 14 5 1 6 7 10 12
1% * 1%A 3%GH 1% 1% 1% * * 2%K 1%k * 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Don't know 317 100 218 36 68 60 63 37 53 104 123 90 57 87 60 50 144
8% 5% 10%A 8% 10%gH 9%H 9%h 6% 6% 9%K 9%K 6% 5% 8%I 7% 8% 8%
Mean 7.30 7.58B 7.01 7.13 6.78 7.08 717 7.52De 7.83CDEF  6.92 713 7.711J 7.75MNO  7.300 7.240 7.15 7.24
Standard deviation 3.35 3.28 3.40 3.04 3.33 3.38 3.46 3.43 3.27 3.22 3.42 3.33 3.09 3.42 3.31 3.36 3.32
Standard error 0.05 0.08 0.08 0.16 0.14 0.14 0.13 0.14 0.11 0.11 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.10 0.13 0.14 0.09

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c¢/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 1st to 6th May 2019

Table 2

Q1. If the UK takes part in the European Parliament elections at the end of May, to elect MEPs to the European Parliament, how likely would
you be to vote on a scale from 1 to 10, where 1 means you are certain NOT to vote and 10 means you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?
Base: All respondents

Page 3

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e) () (@) (h) () () (k) (m)
Unweighted base 4060 327 200 3533 170 498 348 343 330 421 480 573 370
Weighted base 4060 353 203* 3504 171* 467 341 361 296 390 548 568 361
Absolutely certain (10) 1728 168 91 1469 64 198 137 151 119 166 249 227 160
to vote 43% 48% 45% 42% 37% 42% 40% 42% 40% 43% 45% 40% 44%
(9) 315 22 8 285 8 29 35 27 29 41 40 50 27
8% 6% 4% 8% 5% 6% 10%b 8% 10%b 10%bf 7% 9% 7%
(8) 253 15 4 233 10 35 26 28 12 28 41 25 28
6% 4% 2% 7%b 6% 7%bl 8%b 8%Db 4% 7%b 8%Db 4% 8%b
(7) 191 18 18 155 6 17 9 16 11 18 24 37 18
5% 5% 9%dfGi 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 7%9 5%
(6) 159 4 17 138 11 15 16 11 8 7 25 33 12
4% 1% 8%DAFhIJm 4%a 6%AJ 3% 5%Aj 3% 3% 2% 5%Aj 6%AJ 3%
(5) 250 25 10 215 14 27 19 30 19 29 32 29 15
6% 7% 5% 6% 8% 6% 6% 8%m 6% 7% 6% 5% 4%
(4) 63 4 * 58 2 8 11 1 5 6 2 18 6
2% 1% * 2% 1% 2%k 3%bHK * 2% 2%k * 3%HK 2%k
(3 103 17 3 84 5 9 8 16 9 9 8 12 8
3% 5%dfK 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4%K 3% 2% 1% 2% 2%
(2) 156 16 6 134 16 15 8 14 1 6 15 33 16
4% 5%)j 3% 4% 9%bFGhiJK 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 3% 6%gJk 4%y
Certain not to vote (1) 488 40 25 424 25 67 45 42 49 41 59 60 35
12% 11% 12% 12% 15% 14% 13% 12% 16%jkLM 11% 1% 1% 10%
NET: 8-10 2296 205 103 1988 82 262 198 206 160 234 330 301 214
57% 58% 51% 57% 48% 56% 58% 57% 54% 60%el 60%EI 53% 59%e
NET: 4-7 664 51 45 567 33 67 55 59 42 61 83 116 51
16% 14% 22%fim 16% 19% 14% 16% 16% 14% 16% 15% 20%Fikm 14%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 1st to 6th May 2019

Table 2

Q1. If the UK takes part in the European Parliament elections at the end of May, to elect MEPs to the European Parliament, how likely would
you be to vote on a scale from 1 to 10, where 1 means you are certain NOT to vote and 10 means you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?
Base: All respondents

Page 4

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside ~ West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) ()] (k) (m)

Weighted base 4060 353 203* 3504 171* 467 341 361 296 390 548 568 361

NET: 1-3 747 73 34 641 46 91 62 72 69 56 82 105 59
18% 21% 17% 18% 27%JKIM 20% 18% 20% 23%JKm 14% 15% 18% 16%

Prefer not to say 36 2 2 32 2 2 3 2 3 1 3 4 13

1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% * 1% * 1% 1% 4%AFgHIJKL

Don't know 317 23 19 275 9 45 23 23 22 37 50 42 24
8% 6% 9% 8% 5% 10% 7% 6% 7% 9% 9% 7% 7%
Mean 7.30 7.34e 7.35 7.29 6.52 7.18 7.24 7.22 6.94 7.60EI 7.63Efll 717 7.54Ei

Standard deviation 3.35 3.41 3.31 3.35 3.58 3.47 3.35 3.34 3.60 3.16 3.20 3.31 3.25

Standard error 0.05 0.20 0.24 0.06 0.29 0.16 0.19 0.19 0.21 0.16 0.15 0.14 0.18

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 3

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 1st to 6th May 2019

Page 5

Absolutes/col percents

Q1. If the UK takes part in the European Parliament elections at the end of May, to elect MEPs to the European Parliament, how likely would

you be to vote on a scale from 1 to 10, where 1 means you are certain NOT to vote and 10 means you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?

Base: All respondents

2017 General Election Vote

2016 EU Referendum

Liberal
Total  Conservative Labour Democrat UKIP SNP Other Did not vote Leave Remain
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (@) (h) ()
Unweighted base 4060 1365 1297 291 165 115 129 522 1832 1639
Weighted base 4060 1447 1370 252 91 107* 86* 528 1491 1383
Absolutely certain (10) 1728 736 646 120 46 62 42 52 774 758
to vote 43% 51%G 47%G 48%G 50%G 58%bG 49%G 10% 52% 55%
(9) 315 114 118 29 9 4 7 23 112 127
8% 8%G 9%G 12%eG 10%G 4% 8% 4% 8% 9%
(8) 253 101 93 16 5 4 6 21 77 110
6% 7%9 7%49 6% 6% 4% 7% 4% 5% 8%H
(7) 191 50 83 19 2 4 3 26 51 69
5% 3% 6%Ad 7%AD 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 5%H
(6) 159 61 45 6 4 2 4 21 42 54
4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 4%
(5) 250 87 84 16 3 7 4 36 97 53
6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 7% 7%l 4%
(4) 63 18 26 1 - 1 2 9 21 17
2% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
(3 103 33 37 6 1 1 * 13 35 25
3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
(2) 156 47 32 16 2 4 3 43 35 23
4% 3% 2% 6%ABd 2% 4% 3% 8%ABD 2% 2%
Certain not to vote (1) 488 122 87 12 11 13 2 207 149 65
12% 8%cf 6% 5% 12%BCF 12%bCF 2% 39%ABCDEF 10%I 5%
NET: 8-10 2296 951 857 165 60 71 55 97 963 996
57% 66%G 63%G 65%G 66%G 66%G 64%G 18% 65% 72%H
NET: 4-7 664 215 237 42 9 13 13 92 211 193
16% 15% 17%D 17% 10% 12% 15% 17%D 14% 14%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i

* small base
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Table 3

Q1. If the UK takes part in the European Parliament elections at the end of May, to elect MEPs to the European Parliament, how likely would

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 1st to 6th May 2019

you be to vote on a scale from 1 to 10, where 1 means you are certain NOT to vote and 10 means you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?

Base: All respondents

Weighted base
NET: 1-3

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Mean
Standard deviation

Standard error

2017 General Election Vote

2016 EU Referendum

Liberal

Total  Conservative Labour Democrat UKIP SNP Other Leave Remain
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (h) ()
4060 1447 1370 252 91 107* 86* 1491 1383
747 202 157 33 14 18 5 219 113
18% 14%f 1% 13% 15%F 17%F 6% 15%| 8%
36 5 7 * 1 - 1 7 7
1% * 1% * 1% - 1% * *
317 74 111 11 7 5 13 91 75
8% 5% 8%A 4% 8% 5% 15%AbCE 6% 5%
7.30 7.84G 791G 791G 7.85G 7.76G 8.43G 7.80 8.40H
3.35 3.07 2.90 2.90 3.26 3.38 247 3.17 2.58
0.05 0.09 0.08 0.17 0.27 0.32 0.23 0.08 0.07

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i

* small base

Prepared by ComRes
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Absolutes/col percents
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 1st to 6th May 2019

Absolutes/col percents

Table 4

Q2. If the UK takes part in the elections due at the end of May to elect MEPs to the European Parliament, would you vote Brexit Party,

Change UK - The Independent Group, Conservative, the Green Party, Labour, Liberal Democrat, UKIP, SNP, Plaid Cymru or for another party, or would you not vote?
Base: All respondents who may to vote (5-10)

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector

Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (@) (h) (i) (0 (k) ) (m) (n) (0) (p) (@)

Unweighted base 2993 1535 1458 310 413 487 541 472 770 723 1028 1242 940 910 501 642 449 1163

Weighted base 2897 1506 1391 316 469 444 501 445 721 785 945 1167 860 801 600 635 435 1221

Brexit Party 688 435 253 27 46 73 121 143 278 73 194 421 181 196 160 151 75 248
24% 29%B 18% 9% 10% 16%CD 24%CDE  32%CDEF 39%CDEFg 9% 21%I 36%IJ 21% 24% 27%I| 24% 17% 20%

Labour 650 309 341 104 176 124 111 67 68 280 235 135 157 162 157 174 132 297
22% 20% 25%A 33%FGH  37%EFGH 28%GH 22%GH 15%H 9% 36%JK 25%K 12% 18% 20% 26%Lm 27%LM 30%q 24%

Conservative 347 203 144 29 66 37 51 56 107 96 88 163 114 95 71 67 46 148
12% 13%B 10% 9% 14%E 8% 10% 13%e 15%cEf 12% 9% 14%J 13% 12% 12% 1% 10% 12%

Liberal Democrat 271 150 122 36 37 46 45 43 64 72 91 108 117 85 35 35 32 127
9% 10% 9% 1% 8% 10% 9% 10% 9% 9% 10% 9% 14%NO 11%NO 6% 5% 7% 10%

Change UK - The 191 106 85 28 27 37 25 37 37 55 62 74 79 54 22 36 24 93
Independent Group 7% 7% 6% 9%h 6% 8%fh 5% 8%fh 5% 7% 7% 6% 9%No 7%n 4% 6% 6% 8%

Green Party 154 69 85 33 24 20 33 19 24 57 53 43 49 48 28 28 34 58
5% 5% 6% 11%dEGH 5% 5% 7%H 4% 3% 7%K 6%k 4% 6% 6% 5% 4% 8%q 5%

SNP 75 34 40 4 15 9 10 13 24 19 19 37 20 24 6 25 13 23
3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%n 1% 4%N 3% 2%

UKIP 59 28 30 2 10 7 10 16 14 12 17 30 12 12 18 16 8 26
2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4%c 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%

Plaid Cymru 12 10 2 * 2 * 1 3 6 2 1 9 4 3 1 4 1 6

* 1% * * * * * 1% 1% * * 1%j * * * 1% * *

Another party 12 7 5 * - 4 2 1 5 * 6 6 3 4 4 2 4 1

* * * * - 1% * * 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 1% * 1%q *

Would not vote 18 10 8 3 1 4 4 2 3 4 9 5 3 2 8 4 - 10
1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% * * * 1%m 1% - 1%

Prefer not to say 20 10 10 3 9 2 3 2 2 12 5 4 7 10 2 2 5 11
1% 1% 1% 1% 2%H * 1% * * 2%K 1% * 1% 1% * * 1% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c¢/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes COMR ES




Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 1st to 6th May 2019

Table 4

Q2. If the UK takes part in the elections due at the end of May to elect MEPs to the European Parliament, would you vote Brexit Party,
Change UK - The Independent Group, Conservative, the Green Party, Labour, Liberal Democrat, UKIP, SNP, Plaid Cymru or for another party, or would you not vote?

Base: All respondents who may to vote (5-10)

Page 8

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (@) (h) (i) (0 (k) () (m) (n) (0) (p) (@)
Weighted base 2897 1506 1391 316 469 444 501 445 721 785 945 1167 860 801 600 635 435 1221
Don't know 400 136 264 46 58 80 84 43 89 103 164 132 114 104 89 92 63 173
14% 9% 19%A 14% 12% 18%dGH  17%Gh 10% 12% 13% 17%iK 1% 13% 13% 15% 14% 14% 14%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c¢/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 1st to 6th May 2019

Table 5

Q2. If the UK takes part in the elections due at the end of May to elect MEPs to the European Parliament, would you vote Brexit Party,

Change UK - The Independent Group, Conservative, the Green Party, Labour, Liberal Democrat, UKIP, SNP, Plaid Cymru or for another party, or would you not vote?

Base: All respondents who may to vote (5-10)

Page 9

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside West Midlands ~ East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e) () (@) (i) ()] (k) ()] (m)
Unweighted base 2993 254 148 2591 118 363 252 255 227 308 383 419 266
Weighted base 2897 252 148* 2497 112 321 243 264 198 289 412 400 258
Brexit Party 688 29 40 619 30 93 60 61 45 86 64 109 4l
24% 1% 27%AK 25%A 27%Ak 29%AK 25%AK 23%Ak 23%Ak 30%AK 16% 27%AK 28%AK
Labour 650 44 33 573 30 98 63 66 45 46 117 70 38
22% 17% 22% 23% 26%jm 30%AiJLM 26%aJdIM 25%JIM 23%m 16% 28%AJLM 17% 15%
Conservative 347 33 10 304 8 35 25 49 28 25 53 56 25
12% 13% 7% 12% 7% 1% 10% 19%BeFGJM 14% 9% 13% 14%j 10%
Liberal Democrat 271 13 9 250 7 20 24 19 25 33 45 50 27
9% 5% 6% 10%A 6% 6% 10% 7% 12%AF 11%Af 11%Af 12%AF 10%a
Change UK - The 191 9 14 168 7 14 13 10 12 16 48 27 21
Independent Group 7% 4% 9% 7% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 6% 12%AFGHiJI 7% 8%a
Green Party 154 14 2 138 10 14 21 14 7 13 31 11 18
5% 5% 1% 6% 9%BL 4% 9%BfiL 5% 3% 5% 7%biL 3% 7%bL
SNP 75 75 - - - - - - - -
3% 30%DBEFGHIJKLM- - - - - - - -
UKIP 59 4 3 52 3 7 4 4 5 10 4 8 6
2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3%k 1% 2% 2%
Plaid Cymru 12 - 12 - - - - - - -
* - 8%DAEFGHIJKLM- - - - - - -
Another party 12 3 - 9 2 2 2 - 2 1 * 1
* 1% - * 1% * 1% - 1% * * *
Would not vote 18 4 - 14 - 6 * 3 2 1 1 -
1% 2% - 1% - 2%hkim * 2%hm 1% * * -
Prefer not to say 20 - - 20 4 4 - 1 3 1 7 1
1% - - 1% 4%AGhJKm 1%jk - * 1%j . 2%jk .

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 1st to 6th May 2019

Absolutes/col percents

Table 5
Q2. If the UK takes part in the elections due at the end of May to elect MEPs to the European Parliament, would you vote Brexit Party,

Change UK - The Independent Group, Conservative, the Green Party, Labour, Liberal Democrat, UKIP, SNP, Plaid Cymru or for another party, or would you not vote?
Base: All respondents who may to vote (5-10)

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside ~ West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) ()] (k) () (m)
Weighted base 2897 252 148* 2497 112 321 243 264 198 289 412 400 258
Don't know 400 25 26 348 11 28 30 39 25 56 46 61 51
14% 10% 18%F 14% 10% 9% 12% 15%f 13% 19%AFgK 1% 15%F 20%AFgiK

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - ¢/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 6

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 1st to 6th May 2019

Q2. If the UK takes part in the elections due at the end of May to elect MEPs to the European Parliament, would you vote Brexit Party,
Change UK - The Independent Group, Conservative, the Green Party, Labour, Liberal Democrat, UKIP, SNP, Plaid Cymru or for another party, or would you not vote?
Base: All respondents who may to vote (5-10)

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Brexit Party

Labour
Conservative
Liberal Democrat
Change UK - The
Independent Group
Green Party

SNP

UKIP

Plaid Cymru
Another party

Would not vote

Prefer not to say

2017 General Election Vote

2016 EU Referendum

Liberal
Total  Conservative Labour Democrat UKIP SNP Other Did not vote Leave Remain
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (@) (h) ()
2993 1082 1068 248 126 97 106 182 1369 1375
2897 1148 1069 205 69 83* 66* 179 1153 1171
688 497 102 10 45 3 8 13 603 34
24% 43%BCEFG 10%c 5% 65%ABCEFG 4% 13%ce 7% 52%I 3%
650 14 561 10 * 3 47 102 361
22% 1% 53%ACDEFG 5%ADe * 4%ad 26%ACDEF 9% 31%H
347 319 6 4 * - 1 18 145 147
12% 28%BCDEFG 1% 2%b 1% - 1% 10%BCDEF 13% 13%
271 41 86 113 - 7 23 27 189
9% 4%d 8%ADE 55%ABDEFG - 11%ADE 13%ADE 2% 16%H
191 75 74 20 2 - 2 12 45 109
7% 7%E 7%E 10%DEf 3% - 2% 7%E 4% 9%H
154 21 72 13 1 6 29 12 17 102
5% 2% 7%AD 6%AD 1% 7%Ad 44%ABCDEG 7%Ad 1% 9%H
75 4 1 67 - 2 18 49
3% * *a 81%ABCDFG - 1%A 2% 4%H
59 23 7 3 17 * 1 7 47 3
2% 2%B 1% 2% 25%ABCEFG * 1% 4%B 4%I *
12 4 1 - 6 1 3 5
* * 1%A - 9%ABCDEG 1%A * *
12 7 4 - 1 - 1 9 3
* 1% * - 1% - 1% 1% *
18 3 2 - 1 - 8 4 3
1% * * - 1% - 5%ABCd * *
20 4 2 1 - 1 6 7 5
1% * * * - 1% 3%ABc 1% *

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i

* small base

Prepared by ComRes

Page 11

Absolutes/col percents
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Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 1st to 6th May 2019

Table 6

Absolutes/col percents

Q2. If the UK takes part in the elections due at the end of May to elect MEPs to the European Parliament, would you vote Brexit Party,
Change UK - The Independent Group, Conservative, the Green Party, Labour, Liberal Democrat, UKIP, SNP, Plaid Cymru or for another party, or would you not vote?

Base: All respondents who may to vote (5-10)

2017 General Election Vote

2016 EU Referendum

Liberal
Total  Conservative Labour Democrat UKIP SNP Other Did not vote Leave Remain
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i)
Weighted base 2897 1148 1069 205 69 83" 66* 179 1153 1171
Don't know 400 144 145 29 4 6 8 31 126 162
14% 13%D 14%D 14%D 5% 7% 12% 17%De 1% 14%H

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i
* small base

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 7

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 1st to 6th May 2019

Q2. If the UK takes part in the elections due at the end of May to elect MEPs to the European Parliament, would you vote Brexit Party,

Change UK - The Independent Group, Conservative, the Green Party, Labour, Liberal Democrat, UKIP, SNP, Plaid Cymru or for another party, or would you not vote?
Base: All respondents who may to vote (5-10) and give a party

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Brexit Party

Labour
Conservative
Liberal Democrat
Change UK - The
Independent Group
Green Party

SNP

UKIP

Plaid Cymru

Another party

Would not vote

Page 13

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (@) (h) (i) (0 (k) ) (m) (n) (0) (p) (@)
2542 1381 1161 258 344 396 451 414 679 602 847 1093 804 766 418 554 373 978
2459 1350 1109 264 402 358 409 399 627 666 767 1026 735 685 502 537 367 1027
688 435 253 27 46 73 121 143 278 73 194 421 181 196 160 151 75 248
28% 32%B 23% 10% 1% 20%CD 30%CDE 36%CDE  44%CDEFG11% 25%I 41%l1J 25% 29% 32%L 28% 20% 24%
650 309 341 104 176 124 111 67 68 280 235 135 157 162 157 174 132 297
26% 23% 31%A 39%FGH  44%eFGH 35%fGH  27%GH 17%H 1% 42%JK 31%K 13% 21% 24% 31%LM 32%LM 36%0q 29%
347 203 144 29 66 37 51 56 107 96 88 163 114 95 71 67 46 148
14% 15% 13% 1% 16%e 10% 13% 14% 17%Ef 14% 12% 16%J 16% 14% 14% 12% 12% 14%
271 150 122 36 37 46 45 43 64 72 91 108 117 85 35 35 32 127
1% 1% 1% 14% 9% 13% 1% 1% 10% 1% 12% 1% 16%NO 12%NO 7% 6% 9% 12%
191 106 85 28 27 37 25 37 37 55 62 74 79 54 22 36 24 93
8% 8% 8% 11%h 7% 10%fH 6% 9%h 6% 8% 8% 7% 11%NO 8%n 4% 7% 7% 9%
154 69 85 33 24 20 33 19 24 57 53 43 49 48 28 28 34 58
6% 5% 8%A 13%dEGH 6% 6% 8%H 5% 4% 9%K 7%K 4% 7% 7% 6% 5% 9%q 6%
75 34 40 4 15 9 10 13 24 19 19 37 20 24 6 25 13 23
3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3%n 1% 5%N 4% 2%
59 28 30 2 10 7 10 16 14 12 17 30 12 12 18 16 8 26
2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4%c 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3%
12 10 2 * 2 * 1 3 6 2 1 9 4 3 1 4 1 6
* 1% * * 1% * * 1% 1% * * 1%j 1% 1% * 1% * 1%
12 7 5 * - 4 2 1 5 * 6 6 3 4 4 2 4 1
* 1% * * - 1% * * 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 1% * 1%q *

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c¢/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 1st to 6th May 2019

Absolutes/col percents

Table 8

Q2. If the UK takes part in the elections due at the end of May to elect MEPs to the European Parliament, would you vote Brexit Party,

Change UK - The Independent Group, Conservative, the Green Party, Labour, Liberal Democrat, UKIP, SNP, Plaid Cymru or for another party, or would you not vote?
Base: All respondents who may to vote (5-10) and give a party

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside West Midlands ~ East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e) () (@) (h) (i) ()] (k) ()] (m)
Unweighted base 2542 225 127 2190 96 321 214 215 190 252 336 349 217
Weighted base 2459 223 122* 2114 97* 283 212 224 167 230 364 331 206
Brexit Party 688 29 40 619 30 93 60 61 45 86 64 109 71
28% 13% 33%AK 29%A 31%AK 33%AK 28%AK 27%AK 27%AK 37%AhiK 18% 33%AK 35%AK
Labour 650 44 33 573 30 98 63 66 45 46 117 70 38
26% 20% 27% 27%a 31%m 35%AJLM 30%ajIM 30%ajlM 27%m 20% 32%AJLM 21% 18%
Conservative 347 33 10 304 8 35 25 49 28 25 53 56 25
14% 15% 8% 14% 8% 12% 12% 22%BeFGJkM 17%b 11% 15% 17%b 12%
Liberal Democrat 271 13 9 250 7 20 24 19 25 33 45 50 27
11% 6% 7% 12%A 7% 7% 1% 9% 15%AF 14%AF 12%Af 15%AbF 13%Af
Change UK - The 191 9 14 168 7 14 13 10 12 16 48 27 21
Independent Group 8% 4% 11%afh 8% 7% 5% 6% 4% 7% 7% 13%AFGHij 8% 10%afh
Green Party 154 14 2 138 10 14 21 14 7 13 31 11 18
6% 6% 1% 7%b 10%BI 5% 10%BfiL 6% 4% 6% 8%BL 3% 9%BL
SNP 75 75 - - - - - - - - - - -
3% 33%DBEFGHIJKLM- - - - - - - - - - -
UKIP 59 4 3 52 3 7 4 4 5 10 4 8 6
2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4%K 1% 2% 3%
Plaid Cymru 12 = = = - = - = - = - =
* - 10%DAEFGHIJKLM- - - - - - - - - R
Another party 12 3 - 9 2 2 2 - - 2 1 * 1
* 1% - * 2% 1% 1% - - 1% * * 1%

Would not vote - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes COMR ES




Table 9

Opinion Poll

Page 15

ONLINE Fieldwork: 1st to 6th May 2019

Absolutes/col percents

Q2. If the UK takes part in the elections due at the end of May to elect MEPs to the European Parliament, would you vote Brexit Party,
Change UK - The Independent Group, Conservative, the Green Party, Labour, Liberal Democrat, UKIP, SNP, Plaid Cymru or for another party, or would you not vote?
Base: All respondents who may to vote (5-10) and give a party

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Brexit Party

Labour
Conservative
Liberal Democrat
Change UK - The
Independent Group
Green Party

SNP

UKIP

Plaid Cymru

Another party

Would not vote

2017 General Election Vote

2016 EU Referendum

Liberal
Total  Conservative Labour Democrat UKIP SNP Other Did not vote Leave Remain
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (@) (h) ()
2542 938 925 211 119 90 91 142 1194 1163
2459 997 919 175 66* 76* 58* 134* 1016 1002
688 497 102 10 45 3 8 13 603 34
28% 50%BCEFG 11%ce 5% 68%ABCEFG 4% 14%ce 9% 59%I 3%
650 14 561 10 * 3 47 102 361
26% 1% 61%ACDEFG 6%ADe * 5%ad 35%ACDEF 10% 36%H
347 319 6 4 * - 1 18 145 147
14% 32%BCDEFG 1% 2%b 1% - 1% 13%BCDEF 14% 15%
271 41 86 113 - 7 23 27 189
1% 4%De 9%ADE 64%ABDEFG - 13%ADE 17%ABDE 3% 19%H
191 75 74 20 2 - 2 12 45 109
8% 8%dE 8%dE 12%DEf 3% - 3% 9%dE 4% 11%H
154 21 72 13 1 6 29 12 17 102
6% 2% 8%AD 7%AD 1% 7%Ad 51%ABCDEG 9%AD 2% 10%H
75 4 1 67 - 2 18 49
3% * *a 88%ABCDFG - 2%A 2% 5%H
59 23 7 3 17 * 1 7 47 3
2% 2%B 1% 2% 26%ABCEFG 1% 1% 5%B 5%I *
12 4 1 - 6 1 3 5
* * 1%A - 11%ABCDEG 1%A * 1%
12 7 4 - 1 - 1 9 3
* 1% * - 1% - 2% 1% *

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i

* small base

Prepared by ComRes
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 1st to 6th May 2019
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Table 10

Q3. If it were a legal requirement for you to vote, in the elections due at the end of May to elect MEPs to the European Parliament, would you

vote Brexit Party, Change UK - The Independent Group, Conservative, the Green Party, Labour, Liberal Democrat, UKIP, SNP, Plaid Cymru or for another party?

Base: All respondents who may to vote (5-10) but prefer not to say who for or don't know

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (@) (h) (i) ()] (k) () (m) (n) (0) (p) (@)
Unweighted base 432 144 288 47 68 87 87 56 87 115 174 143 131 138 79 84 76 178
Weighted base 420 146* 274 48** 67* 82* 87 44* 91* 115* 169* 135* 122* 114* 91* 94** 68* 184*

Conservative 26 15 10 2 3 2 1 3 14 5 4 17 13 7 4 2 1 9
6% 11%B 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 6% 16%deF 4% 2% 13%iJ 1% 6% 4% 2% 2% 5%

Brexit Party 23 7 16 - 2 1 6 3 11 2 7 14 5 7 6 5 6 8
6% 5% 6% - 3% 2% 7% 7% 12%de 2% 4% 10%l| 4% 6% 6% 6% 8% 4%

Change UK - The 22 8 14 - 2 1 11 3 5 2 12 8 8 4 6 4 2 13
Independent Group 5% 6% 5% - 3% 2% 12%e 7% 6% 2% 7% 6% 7% 3% 7% 4% 3% 7%

Liberal Democrat 18 3 15 1 2 3 6 1 6 2 8 7 3 7 2 5 3 5
4% 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 6% 2% 7% 2% 5% 5% 2% 6% 3% 5% 5% 3%

Labour 15 9 6 1 4 5 3 * 2 5 8 2 3 3 3 6 4 8
4% 6% 2% 2% 6% 6% 4% 1% 2% 4% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 6% 5% 5%

Green Party 7 - 7 1 - 1 1 2 2 1 2 4 2 4 1 * - 4
2% - 3% 2% - 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% * - 2%

UKIP 5 2 3 - - 2 1 - 1 - 4 1 * 3 1 - - 3
1% 1% 1% - - 3% 2% - 1% - 2% 1% * 2% 2% - - 2%

Plaid Cymru 4 1 3 * - 1 - 3 1 * 1 3 1 1 2 1 2 1
1% 1% 1% * - 1% - 6%dfh 1% * 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%

SNP - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Another party 2 1 1 - - - 1 1 - - 1 1 1 1 - - 1 -

* 1% * - - - 1% 3% - - * 1% * 1% - - 2% -

Prefer not to say 19 9 9 3 8 2 3 1 2 11 5 3 6 8 2 2 4 10
4% 7% 3% 6% 11%eh 2% 3% 2% 2% 9%ijk 3% 2% 5% 7% 2% 2% 6% 5%

Don't know 279 89 190 41 47 63 55 27 46 88 118 74 78 68 64 69 45 122
66% 61% 69% 84% 71%h 77%H 62% 61% 51% 76%K 70%k 54% 64% 60% 70% 74% 66% 66%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 1st to 6th May 2019

Table 11

Q3. If it were a legal requirement for you to vote, in the elections due at the end of May to elect MEPs to the European Parliament, would you

vote Brexit Party, Change UK - The Independent Group, Conservative, the Green Party, Labour, Liberal Democrat, UKIP, SNP, Plaid Cymru or for another party?
Base: All respondents who may to vote (5-10) but prefer not to say who for or don't know

Page 17

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside ~West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) () Q) (k) ()] (m)

Unweighted base 432 27 21 384 22 36 37 40 35 53 44 68 49
Weighted base 420 25** 26** 369 16** 32** 30** 40** 28** 56** 47 68* 52**

Conservative 26 - - 26 * 1 4 * 2 4 3 11 1
6% - - 7% 1% 3% 12% 1% 6% 7% 6% 17% 2%

Brexit Party 23 1 1 22 2 4 1 3 - 2 3 5 3
6% 3% 3% 6% 10% 1% 3% 7% - 4% 7% 7% 6%

Change UK - The 22 1 1 21 3 * 2 2 * * 4 5 3
Independent Group 5% 3% 2% 6% 21% 1% 8% 4% 1% 1% 8% 8% 7%

Liberal Democrat 18 2 - 16 - 1 1 2 1 6 3 1 3
4% 6% - 4% - 2% 3% 4% 3% 10% 6% 1% 6%

Labour 15 - - 15 - 3 1 1 1 2 1 5 2
4% - - 4% - 9% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% 7% 4%

Green Party 7 - - 7 1 1 * - 2 1 - 1 1
2% - - 2% 4% 4% 1% - 5% 1% - 2% 2%

UKIP 5 - - 5 - - * 2 1 - - 1 1
1% - - 1% - - 1% 4% 2% - - 2% 1%

Plaid Cymru 4 - 4 - - - - - - - -

1% - 17% - - - - - - - -

SNP - - - - - - - - - - -

Another party 2 - - 2 - - - - - - 1 1
h R R 1% B} R R - - - 1% 3%

Prefer not to say 19 - - 19 4 3 - 1 2 - 1 7 1
4% - - 5% 27% 9% - 2% 6% - 2% 10% 3%

Don't know 279 22 20 237 6 20 21 30 20 41 33 32 35
66% 87% 77% 64% 36% 61% 69% 75% 72% 73% 70% 47% 67%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Absolutes/col percents

Table 12

Q3. If it were a legal requirement for you to vote, in the elections due at the end of May to elect MEPs to the European Parliament, would you

vote Brexit Party, Change UK - The Independent Group, Conservative, the Green Party, Labour, Liberal Democrat, UKIP, SNP, Plaid Cymru or for another party?
Base: All respondents who may to vote (5-10) but prefer not to say who for or don't know

2017 General Election Vote 2016 EU Referendum
Liberal
Total  Conservative Labour Democrat UKIP SNP Other Did not vote Leave Remain
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (@) (h) ()

Unweighted base 432 140 139 37 7 6 15 35 168 207

Weighted base 420 148* 148* 30** 4 6** 8** 37** 133 167

Conservative 26 22 1 1 - - * 1 7 11
6% 15%B 1% 3% - - 6% 2% 5% 7%

Brexit Party 23 17 1 1 1 1 - 2 19 2
6% 11%B 1% 2% 37% 13% - 6% 15%I 1%

Change UK - The 22 9 10 1 - - 1 - 11 11
Independent Group 5% 6% 7% 3% - - 12% - 8% 7%

Liberal Democrat 18 6 4 6 - - * 1 4 11
4% 4% 3% 22% - - 2% 1% 3% 7%

Labour 15 1 13 * - - - - 2 9

4% 1% 9%A 1% - - - - 2% 6%h

Green Party 7 2 5 - - - * - 1 6
2% 1% 3% - - - 3% - 1% 3%

UKIP 5 3 1 - - - - - 5 -

1% 2% 1% - - - - - 3%I -

Plaid Cymru 4 - 1 2 * - 1 - 1 3
1% - * 7% 6% - 16% - 1% 2%

SNP - - - - - - - - - -

Another party 2 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 1
* - * - - - 7% - * 1%

Prefer not to say 19 2 3 - - - 1 6 6 4
4% 2% 2% - - - 8% 17% 4% 2%

Don't know 279 85 107 18 2 5 4 27 76 108
66% 57% 73%a 61% 56% 87% 47% 73% 57% 65%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes COMR ES




Table 13
Q2/3. Voting Intention

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 1st to 6th May 2019

Base: All respondents who may to vote (5-10) and give a party at Q2 or Q3

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector

Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate

(a) (b) () (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) () (m) (n) (0) (o) (@

Unweighted base 2678 1429 1249 268 358 418 482 433 719 626 900 1152 839 815 442 582 393 1042

Weighted base 2581 1397 1184 269 414 375 439 415 669 683 814 1084 772 722 527 559 387 1079

Brexit Party 711 442 269 27 47 74 128 146 289 74 202 435 185 203 166 157 81 256
28% 32%B 23% 10% 1% 20%CD 29%CDE  35%CDE  43%CDEFG11% 25%| 40%IJ 24% 28% 32%L 28% 21% 24%

Labour 665 317 348 105 180 128 114 68 70 285 242 138 160 165 159 180 135 306
26% 23% 29%A 39%FGH  43%eFGH 34%FGH 26%GH 16%H 10% 42%JK 30%K 13% 21% 23% 30%LM 32%LM 35%q 28%

Conservative 373 219 155 32 69 40 53 59 121 101 92 180 127 103 75 68 47 157
14% 16% 13% 12% 17%e 1% 12% 14% 18%cEF 15% 1% 17%J 16%0 14% 14% 12% 12% 15%

Liberal Democrat 289 153 136 36 38 49 50 44 71 74 100 115 120 93 37 40 35 132
1% 11% 12% 14% 9% 13% 12% 1% 1% 11% 12% 11% 16%NO 13%NO 7% 7% 9% 12%

Change UK - The 213 114 99 28 28 38 36 40 42 56 74 82 87 58 29 39 26 107
Independent Group 8% 8% 8% 10% 7% 10%H 8% 10%h 6% 8% 9% 8% 11%mNO 8% 5% 7% 7% 10%

Green Party 161 69 92 34 24 22 34 21 26 58 55 47 52 52 29 28 34 62
6% 5% 8%A 13%DEGH 6% 6% 8%H 5% 4% 9%K 7%K 4% 7% 7% 6% 5% 9% 6%

SNP 75 34 40 4 15 9 10 13 24 19 19 37 20 24 6 25 13 23
3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3%n 1% 4%N 3% 2%

UKIP 63 30 33 2 10 9 11 16 15 12 20 31 13 15 20 16 8 29
2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4%¢ 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4%| 3% 2% 3%

Plaid Cymru 17 11 6 * 2 1 1 6 6 3 2 12 5 4 3 5 2 7
1% 1% * * 1% * * 1%f 1% * * 1%j 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Another party 14 8 6 * - 4 3 3 5 * 6 8 3 6 4 2 5 1

1% 1% 1% * - 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 1% * 1%Q *

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c¢/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 1st to 6th May 2019

Table 14
Q2/3. Voting Intention
Base: All respondents who may to vote (5-10) and give a party at Q2 or Q3

Page 20

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside West Midlands ~ East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e) () (@) (h) (i) ()] (k) (0] (m)
Unweighted base 2678 229 135 2314 104 332 227 226 199 269 349 375 233
Weighted base 2581 226 128* 2227 103 293 221 233 173 245 377 360 222
Brexit Party 711 29 41 641 32 97 60 64 45 88 67 113 75
28% 13% 32%AK 29%A 31%AK 33%AK 27%AK 28%AK 26%Ak 36%AIK 18% 31%AK 34%AK
Labour 665 44 33 588 30 101 63 67 47 48 118 75 40
26% 19% 26% 26%a 29% 34%AJLM 29%ajM 29%ajlM 27%m 20% 31%AJLM 21% 18%
Conservative 373 33 10 330 8 36 29 49 30 29 56 67 25
14% 15% 8% 15%b 8% 12% 13% 21%BEFgJM 17%b 12% 15% 19%Befjm 1%
Liberal Democrat 289 14 9 266 7 21 25 21 25 39 48 50 30
11% 6% 7% 12%A 7% 7% 1% 9% 15%AbF 16%ABFh 13%AF 14%AbF 13%AF
Change UK - The 213 10 14 189 10 15 16 11 12 17 52 33 24
Independent Group 8% 4% 11%afh 8% 10% 5% 7% 5% 7% 7% 14%AFgHiJ 9% 11%AFh
Green Party 161 14 2 145 11 15 22 14 8 14 31 12 19
6% 6% 1% 7%b 10%BI 5% 10%BfL 6% 5% 6% 8%BL 3% 9%BL
SNP 75 7! - - - - - - - - - - -
3% 33%DBEFGHIJKLM- - - - - - - - - - -
UKIP 63 4 3 56 3 7 4 6 6 10 4 10 7
2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4%K 1% 3% 3%
Plaid Cymru 17 - 17 - - - - - - - - - -
1% - 13%DAEFGHIJKLM- - - - - - - - - -
Another party 14 3 - 11 2 2 2 - - 2 2 * 3
1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 1% - - 1% * * 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - ¢/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 15
Q2/3. Voting Intention

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 1st to 6th May 2019

Base: All respondents who may to vote (5-10) and give a party at Q2 or Q3

2017 General Election Vote

2016 EU Referendum

Liberal
Total  Conservative Labour Democrat UKIP SNP Other Did not vote Leave Remain
(a) (b) () (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i)
Unweighted base 2678 992 969 225 122 91 98 149 1255 1230
Weighted base 2581 1058 956 187 67 77* 62* 138* 1067 1057
Brexit Party 711 514 103 10 46 4 8 15 622 37
28% 49%BCEFG 11%c 5% 68%ABCEFG 5% 13%c 1% 58%| 3%
Labour 665 15 575 11 - * 3 47 105 370
26% 1% 60%ACDEFG 6%ADe - * 5%ad 34%ACDEF 10% 35%H
Conservative 373 7 5 * - 1 152 158
14% 32%BCDEFG 1% 3%b 1% - 2% 13%BCDEF 14% 15%
Liberal Democrat 289 47 90 19 - - 7 23 31 200
1% 4%De 9%ADE 64%ABDEFG - - 12%ADE 17%ABDE 3% 19%H
Change UK - The 213 84 84 21 2 - 3 12 56 120
Independent Group 8% 8%dE 9%DE 11%DE 3% - 4% 9%dE 5% 11%H
Green Party 161 23 77 13 1 6 12 19 107
6% 2% 8%AD 7%AD 1% 7%Ad 48%ABCDEG 8%AD 2% 10%H
SNP 75 - 4 1 - 67 - 2 18 49
3% - *a *a - 87%ABCDFG - 2%A 2% 5%H
UKIP 63 26 8 3 17 * 1 7 51 3
2% 2%B 1% 2% 26%ABCEFG * 1% 5%B 5%I *
Plaid Cymru 17 - 4 3 * - 7 1 4 8
1% - *a 2%Ab *A - 12%ABCDEG 1%A * 1%
Another party 14 7 5 - 1 - 1 - 9 5

1%

1%

- 2%cC

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i

* small base

Prepared by ComRes
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Absolutes/col percents
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Table 16

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 1st to 6th May 2019

Q4. Thinking back to the (UK) General Election of June 2017, which party, if any, did you vote for?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

SNP

UKIP

Green Party

Plaid Cymru

Another party

Did not vote

Don't remember

Prefer not to say

Page 22

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (o) (@

4060 1960 2100 425 596 679 743 634 983 1021 1422 1617 1174 1214 694 978 614 1582

4060 1981 2079 451 702 649 718 601 938 1153 1368 1539 1108 1141 824 987 628 1714

1447 783 663 74 153 163 242 268 548 227 405 815 479 415 277 277 162 574

36% 40%B 32% 16% 22% 25%C 34%CDE  45%CDEF 58%CDEFG20% 30%I 53%IJ 43%MNO  36%0 34%0 28% 26% 34%P

1370 644 726 181 282 285 251 178 194 462 536 372 352 402 270 346 288 606
34% 33% 35% 40%GH 40%GH 44%FGH  35%H 30%H 21% 40%K 39%K 24% 32% 35% 33% 35% 46%Q 35%

252 124 127 26 36 37 50 31 72 62 87 103 97 64 40 50 35 103
6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 8% 5% 6% 7% 9%MNO 6% 5% 5% 6% 6%

107 54 53 4 18 16 26 18 26 22 41 44 21 30 24 33 23 37
3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4%c 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2%

91 55 36 2 5 11 21 23 29 7 32 53 12 18 28 34 13 33
2% 3%b 2% * 1% 2% 3%CD 4%CDe 3%CD 1% 2%I 3%| 1% 2% 3%Lm 3%LM 2% 2%

61 31 30 14 16 6 8 12 5 30 14 17 18 20 8 15 11 30
2% 2% 1% 3%efH 2%H 1% 1% 2%H 1% 3%JK 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%

19 9 10 * * * 2 4 11 * 2 16 6 7 1 4 2 1

* * * * * * * 1% 1%DEf * * 1%I1J 1% 1% * * * *

7 5 2 * 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 3 2 2 2 1 2 2

528 212 316 99 147 93 101 46 42 246 194 88 87 122 132 187 58 243

13% 1% 15%A 22%EFGH 21%EFGH 14%GH 14%GH 8%H 4% 21%JK 14%K 6% 8% 11%I 16%LM 19%LM 9% 14%P

119 36 83 23 33 31 10 17 4 57 41 21 18 43 29 29 22 64
3% 2% 4%A 5%FH 5%FH 5%FH 1% 3%H * 5%jK 3%K 1% 2% 4%L 4%L 3% 4% 4%

60 27 33 27 1 6 8 3 5 39 14 7 18 18 14 11 12 20
1% 1% 2% 6%DEFGH 2%h 1% 1% * * 3%JK 1% * 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c¢/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 17

ONLINE Fieldwork: 1st to 6th May 2019

Opinion Poll

Q4. Thinking back to the (UK) General Election of June 2017, which party, if any, did you vote for?

Base: All respondents

Page 23

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside West Midlands ~ East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e) () (a) (h) (i) (0 (k) (0] (m)
Unweighted base 4060 327 200 3533 170 498 348 343 330 421 480 573 370
Weighted base 4060 353 203* 3504 171* 467 341 361 296 390 548 568 361
Conservative 1447 90 58 1299 40 155 99 143 111 161 175 248 167
36% 25% 29% 37%A 24% 33%ae 29% 40%AbEGk 37%AEg 41%ABEFGK 32% 44%ABEFGK 46%ABEFGiK
Labour 1370 75 74 1221 87 197 153 129 105 115 209 142 85
34% 21% 36%ALM 35%A 51%AbHIJKLM  42%AJLM 45%AhiJLM 36%ALM 36%ALM 29%a 38%AJLM 25% 23%
Liberal Democrat 252 29 10 212 5 27 24 15 12 32 26 35 35
6% 8%i 5% 6% 3% 6% 7% 4% 4% 8%hik 5% 6% 10%efHIK
SNP 107 107 - - - - - - - - - - -
3% 30%DBEFGHIJKLM- - - - - - - - - - -
UKIP 91 1 5 84 5 11 6 7 10 13 11 14 7
2% * 3% 2%a 3%a 2%a 2% 2% 3%A 3%A 2% 3%a 2%
Green Party 61 1 1 60 4 6 5 4 7 8 6 16 3
2% * * 2% 2%a 1% 1% 1% 2%a 2%a 1% 3%A 1%
Plaid Cymru 19 - 19 - - - - - - = = = =
* - 9%DAEFGHIJKLM- - - - - - - - - -
Another party 7 - - 7 - 1 * 2 - - 1 1 1
N } } N } h N 1% } R . . .
Did not vote 528 35 30 464 25 51 40 48 40 50 89 80 41
13% 10% 15% 13% 14% 1% 12% 13% 13% 13% 16%af 14% 1%
Don't remember 119 12 7 100 3 14 12 7 9 8 18 19 11
3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Prefer not to say 60 3 - 57 2 5 2 6 3 2 12 12 12
1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3%abfGiJ

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 1st to 6th May 2019

Table 18
Q4. Thinking back to the (UK) General Election of June 2017, which party, if any, did you vote for?
Base: All respondents

2017 General Election Vote

2016 EU Referendum

Liberal
Total  Conservative Labour Democrat UKIP SNP Other Did not vote Leave Remain
(a) (b) () (d) (e (f) (@ (h) (i)
Unweighted base 4060 1365 1297 291 165 115 129 522 1832 1639
Weighted base 4060 1447 1370 252 91 107~ 86" 528 1491 1383
Conservative 1447 1447 - - - - 915 404
36% 100%BCDEFG - - - - 61%I 29%
Labour 1370 - 1370 - - - 345 678
34% - 100%ACDEFG - - - 23% 49%H
Liberal Democrat 252 - - 252 - - 47 163
6% - - 100%ABDEFG - - 3% 12%H
SNP 107 - - - - 107 - 30 61
3% - - - - 100%ABCDFG - 2% 4%H
UKIP 91 - - - 91 - 84 4
2% - - - 100%ABCEFG - 6%I *
Green Party 61 - - - - - 61 - 10 27
2% - - - - - 71%ABCDEG - 1% 2%H
Plaid Cymru 19 - - - - - 19 - 6 5
* - - - - - 21%ABCDEG - * *
Another party 7 - - - - - 7 - 5 1
* - - - - - 8%ABCDEG - * *
Did not vote 528 - - - - 528 24 12
13% - - - - 100%ABCDEF 2%i 1%
Don't remember 119 - - - - - 23 18
3% - - - - - 2% 1%
Prefer not to say 60 - - - - - 3 9

1% - - - -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i
* small base

Prepared by ComRes

1%h
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Absolutes/col percents

COMRES




Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 1st to 6th May 2019

Table 19

Q4. Thinking back to the (UK) General Election of June 2017, which party, if any, did you vote for?
Base: All respondents who say who they voted for

Gender

Page 25

Absolutes/col percents

Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) () (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) () (m) (n) (0) (o) (@
Unweighted base 3362 1698 1664 288 432 535 622 562 923 720 1157 1485 1034 1016 556 756 515 1287
Weighted base 3353 1706 1647 301 510 520 599 535 888 811 1119 1423 986 958 649 760 536 1387
Conservative 1447 783 663 74 153 163 242 268 548 227 405 815 479 415 277 277 162 574
43% 46%B 40% 25% 30% 31% 40%CDE  50%CDEF 62%CDEFG28% 36%I 57%IJ 49%mnO  43%0 43%0 36% 30% 41%P
Labour 1370 644 726 181 282 285 251 178 194 462 536 372 352 402 270 346 288 606
41% 38% 44%A 60%FGH 55%FGH 55%FGH 42%GH 33%H 22% 57%JK 48%K 26% 36% 42%L 42%I 46%L 54%Q 44%
Liberal Democrat 252 124 127 26 36 37 50 31 72 62 87 103 97 64 40 50 35 103
8% 7% 8% 9% 7% 7% 8% 6% 8% 8% 8% 7% 10%mno 7% 6% 7% 7% 7%
SNP 107 54 53 4 18 16 26 18 26 22 41 44 21 30 24 33 23 37
3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4%l 4% 3%
UKIP 91 55 36 2 5 11 21 23 29 7 32 53 12 18 28 34 13 33
3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3%cd 4%CD 3%cD 1% 3%I 4%| 1% 2% 4%LM 4%LM 2% 2%
Green Party 61 31 30 14 16 6 8 12 5 30 14 17 18 20 8 15 11 30
2% 2% 2% 5%EFH 3%H 1% 1% 2%H 1% 4%JK 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Plaid Cymru 19 9 10 * * * 2 4 11 * 2 16 6 7 1 4 2 1
1% 1% 1% * * * * 1% 1%de * * 1%lIJ 1% 1% * 1% * *
Another party 7 5 2 * 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 3 2 2 2 1 2 2

* * * * *

Did not vote - - - -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 1st to 6th May 2019

Table 20

Q4. Thinking back to the (UK) General Election of June 2017, which party, if any, did you vote for?

Base: All respondents who say who they voted for

Page 26

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside West Midlands ~ East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e) () (a) (h) (i) (k) (0] (m)

Unweighted base 3362 283 167 2912 139 428 285 277 272 354 388 466 303

Weighted base 3353 303 167* 2883 141* 397 287 301 245 329 429 457 297

Conservative 1447 90 58 1299 40 155 99 143 111 161 175 248 167

43% 30% 35% 45%Ab 28% 39%a 35% 48%AbEfG 45%AEG 49%ABEFGk 41%Ae 54%ABEFGIK  56%ABEFGIK

Labour 1370 75 74 1221 87 197 153 129 105 115 209 142 85
41% 25% 44%ALM 42%A 61%ABfHIJKLM  50%AJLM 53%AhiJLM 43%ALM 43%ALM 35%A 49%AJLM 31% 29%

Liberal Democrat 252 29 10 212 5 27 24 15 12 32 26 35 35

8% 10% 6% 7% 4% 7% 8% 5% 5% 10%hi 6% 8% 12%efHIK

SNP 107 107 - - - - -

3% 35%DBEFGHIJKLM- - - - -

UKIP 91 1 5 84 5 11 6 7 10 13 11 14 7
3% * 3% 3%a 4%a 3%a 2% 2% 4%A 4%A 3% 3%a 2%

Green Party 61 1 1 60 4 6 5 4 7 8 6 16 3
2% * * 2% 3%a 2% 2% 1% 3%A 2%a 1% 3%A 1%

Plaid Cymru 19 - - - - - -

1% - 11%DAEFGHIJKLM- - - - -

Another party 7 - - 7 1 * 2 - 1 1 1

* *

Did not vote

1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - ¢/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l/m

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 1st to 6th May 2019

Table 21

Q4. Thinking back to the (UK) General Election of June 2017, which party, if any, did you vote for?

Base: All respondents who say who they voted for

2017 General Election Vote

2016 EU Referendum

Liberal
Total  Conservative Labour Democrat UKIP SNP Other Did not vote Leave Remain
(a) (b) () (d) (e (f) (@ (h) (i)

Unweighted base 3362 1365 1297 291 165 115 129 - 1673 1538

Weighted base 3353 1447 1370 252 91 107* 86" B 1441 1343

Conservative 1447 1447 - - - - 915 404

43% 100%BCDEF - - - - 63%I 30%

Labour 1370 - 1370 - - - 345 678
41% - 100%ACDEF - - - 24% 50%H

Liberal Democrat 252 - - 252 - - 47 163
8% - - 100%ABDEF - - 3% 12%H

SNP 107 - - - - 107 - 30 61
3% - - - - 100%ABCDF - 2% 5%H

UKIP 91 - - - 91 - 84 4

3% - - - 100%ABCEF - 6%l *

Green Party 61 - - - - 61 - 10 27
2% - - - - 71%ABCDE - 1% 2%H

Plaid Cymru 19 - - - - 19 - 6 5

1% - i - - 21%ABCDE - * )

Another party 7 - - - - 7 - 5 1

* - - - - 8%ABCDE - * *

Did not vote - - - - - - -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 22

Q5. How did you vote in the EU Referendum in 2016?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Leave

Remain

Did not vote

Can't remember

Prefer not to say

ONLINE Fieldwork: 1st to 6th May 2019

Opinion Poll

Page 28

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) () (m) (n) (0) (o) (@
4060 1960 2100 425 596 679 743 634 983 1174 1214 694 978 614 1582
4060 1981 2079 451 702 649 718 601 938 1108 1141 824 987 628 1714
1491 764 728 43 151 202 282 295 518 343 405 359 384 200 549
37% 39%b 35% 10% 22%C 31%CD 39%CDE  49%CDEF 55%CDEFg 17% 31% 36%l| 44%LM 39%L 32% 32%
1383 758 625 105 260 233 250 215 319 505 402 231 244 255 608
34% 38%B 30% 23% 37%C 36%C 35%C 36%C 34%C 46%MNO  35%NO 28% 25% 41% 35%
1109 437 672 285 275 197 176 85 93 247 312 217 333 157 529
27% 22% 32%A 63%DEFGH39%EFGH 30%fGH 24%GH 14%H 10% 22% 27%L 26% 34%LMN  25% 31%p
43 6 37 8 6 15 2 6 6 6 13 6 19 11 15
1% * 2%A 2%f 1% 2%FH * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%L 2% 1%
33 16 18 10 9 3 8 * 2 7 9 11 7 7 14
1% 1% 1% 2%eGH 1%gh 1% 1%gh * * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c¢/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 23

Q5. How did you vote in the EU Referendum in 2016?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Leave

Remain

Did not vote

Can't remember

Prefer not to say

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 1st to 6th May 2019

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside ~West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e) () (@) (h) (i) ()] (k) (0] (m)
4060 327 200 3533 170 498 348 343 330 421 480 573 370
4060 353 203* 3504 171* 467 341 361 296 390 548 568 361
1491 100 73 1319 50 195 133 137 116 169 158 215 145
37% 28% 36% 38%A 30% 42%AEK 39%AK 38%AK 39%AK 43%AEK 29% 38%AK 40%AeK
1383 154 68 1161 47 157 96 115 101 125 219 171 129
34% 43%DEFGHIJL 34% 33% 27% 34% 28% 32% 34% 32% 40%EGhjL 30% 36%
1109 95 61 954 107 103 98 78 92 165 166 79
27% 27% 30% 27% 39%AFHIJIM 23% 30%fm 27% 26% 24% 30%FjM 29%fm 22%
43 2 2 39 4 5 7 6 3 2 8 4
1% 1% 1% 1% 2%i 1% 2%ik 2%i 1% * 1% 1%
33 3 30 2 3 2 5 2 1 4 8 4

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l/m

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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1%

1%
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Table 24

Q5. How did you vote in the EU Referendum in 2016?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Leave

Remain

Did not vote

Can't remember

Prefer not to say

Total

ONLINE Fieldwork: 1st to 6th May 2019

Opinion Poll

2017 General Election Vote

2016 EU Referendum

UKIP

SNP
(e

Leave

4060
4060

1491
37%

1383
34%

1109
27%

43
1%

33
1%

165
91

84
92%ABCEFG

4
5%
3
3%

115
107"

30
28%G

61
57%ADFG

16
15%aD

1%Ag

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i

* small base

Prepared by ComRes

1832
1491

1491
100%l

COMRES
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Absolutes/col percents
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 1st to 6th May 2019

Absolutes/col percents

Table 25
Q5. How did you vote in the EU Referendum in 2016?
Base: All respondents who say which way they voted

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (o) (@
Unweighted base 3471 1743 1728 255 459 567 653 593 944 714 1220 1537 1041 1048 589 793 538 1339
Weighted base 2874 1522 1352 148 412 435 532 510 837 560 967 1348 849 807 590 628 454 1157
Leave 1491 764 728 43 151 202 282 295 518 194 484 813 343 405 359 384 200 549
52% 50% 54%a 29% 37%c 46%CD 53%CDE 58%CDE 62%CDEF 35% 50%| 60%IJ 40% 50%L 61%LM 61%LM 44% 47%
Remain 1383 758 625 105 260 233 250 215 319 365 483 534 505 402 231 244 255 608
48% 50%b 46% 71%dEFGH 63%EFGH 54%FGH  47%H 42% 38% 65%JK 50%K 40% 60%MNO  50%NO 39% 39% 56% 53%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c¢/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes COMR ES




Table 26

Q5. How did you vote in the EU Referendum in 2016?
Base: All respondents who say which way they voted

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 1st to 6th May 2019

Page 32

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside ~West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e) () (@) (h) (i) ()] (k) (0] (m)
Unweighted base 3471 289 175 3007 135 432 293 292 287 368 401 479 320
Weighted base 2874 253 141 2480 97 352 229 253 217 294 377 387 274
Leave 1491 100 73 1319 50 195 133 137 116 169 158 215 145
52% 39% 52%Ak 53%A 52%Ak 55%AK 58%AK 54%AK 54%AK 57%AK 42% 56%AK 53%AK
Remain 1383 154 68 1161 47 157 96 115 101 125 219 171 129
48% 61%DBEFGHIJLM8% 47% 48% 45% 42%

46%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l/m

** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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43%

58%beFGHIJLM 44% 47%
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Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 1st to 6th May 2019

Table 27
Q5. How did you vote in the EU Referendum in 2016?
Base: All respondents who say which way they voted

2017 General Election Vote

2016 EU Referendum

Liberal
Total  Conservative Labour Democrat UKIP SNP Other Did not vote Leave Remain
(a) (b) () (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i)

Unweighted base 3471 1335 1210 278 163 110 115 160 1832 1639
Weighted base 2874 1319 1023 210 88 91* 54* 36 1491 1383
Leave 1491 915 345 47 84 30 21 24 1491

52% 69%BCEF 34%C 23% 95%ABCEFG 33%cC 39%C 66%BCEF 100%I
Remain 1383 404 678 163 4 61 33 12 - 1383

48% 31%D 66%ADG 77%ABDeFG 5% 67%ADG 61%ADG 34%D - 100%H

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i
* small base

Prepared by ComRes
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Opinion Poll
Fieldwork : 1st — 7th May 2019

Q2/Q3. Voting Intention
Base: All respondents who supplied demographic and political data

Analysis using Multi-level Regression and Post-stratification (MRP) by Region

Total sample size: 3,583

Region
East North North South South West Yorks/
Total Eastern Midlands London East West Scotland East West Wales Midlands Humber
Conservative 14% 17% 16% 14% 11% 12% 12% 18% 16% 10% 15% 13%
Labour 27%  22% 27% 38% 34% 36% 21% 20% 19% 29% 28% 33%
Liberal Democrat 11%  13% 9% 14% 10% 10% 5% 15% 17% 7% 10% 9%
Change UK 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 8% 6% 9% 9% 9% 8% 8%
Green Party 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 3% 6% 7%
SNP/PC 4% - - - - - 33% - - 10% - -
Brexit Party 26%  32% 30% 18% 26% 24% 13% 30% 30% 28% 31% 26%
UKIP 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4%
Other 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Turnout 48%  49% 46% 49%  44% 45% 53% 50% 51% 48% 46% 44%

Leading Remain party in each Region from the specific set of:
Liberal Democrat (LIB), Change UK (ChUK), Green Party (Green), SNP and Plaid Cymru (PC)

Region
East North North South South West Yorks/
Total Eastern Midlands London East West Scotland East West Wales Midlands Humber
Leading Remain Party LIB LIB LIB LIB LIB LIB SNP LIB LIB PC LIB LIB
Confidence level 84%  92% 68% 92% 71% 74% 80% 92% 99% 44% 80% 72%

"Confidence level" indicates the level of statistical confidence, given the observed poll sample, that the party indicated will be the Leading Remain
Party in each region.



